
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 Radio 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along 
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The 
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or 
significance. 

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Politics HearSay 

HearSay 

Another View 

1.4.18

1.9.18

1.18.18

1.22.18

1.29.18

1.30.18

1.31.18

2.28.18

3.7.18

3.14.18

3.26.18

3.27.18

1.12.18

2.2.18

2.9.18

3.9.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 Min

52 Min

52 min

52 min

52 Min

52 Min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

94 District Tiebreaker 

General Assembly

Gov Ralph Northam

Women’s March 

State of the Union 

Cannabis Reform

Active Shooter Training 

The Future Caucus 

Judge Jerrauld Jones 

National School Walkout

March for Our Lives 

Risk Warrant Law 

AV Round Table  

The Claville Report 

AV Round Table

AV Round Table 

Local 
Economy 

HearSay 

Another View 

1.3.18

3.16.18

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

Hampton Roads Workforce

A New Vision for Portsmouth
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Health HearSay 

Another View 

3.15.18

1.26.18

3.23.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

Dr. Gretchen Watson 

The cost of Staying Well

Breaking the Cycle of 
Domestic Abuse 

Education HearSay 2.6.18

2.7.18

2.13.18

3.1.18

3.28.18

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Girls&STEM Education 

When Should School start?

Homeschooling 

College Affordability 

AG3: Denbigh Aviation 
Academy

Race Another View 2.16.18

3.2.18

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

Black History Month 

Race Let’s Talk About It

Social Topics HearSay 2.12.18 12:06 52 min Sexual Harassment 

Environment HearSay 2.1.18 12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

King Tide 


