Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 Radio

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	1.4.18	12:06	52 min	94 District Tiebreaker
		1.9.18	12:06	52 min	General Assembly
		1.18.18	12:06	52 Min	Gov Ralph Northam
		1.22.18	12:06	52 Min	Women's March
		1.29.18	12:06	52 min	State of the Union
	HearSay	1.30.18	12:06	52 min	Cannabis Reform
		1.31.18	12:06	52 Min	Active Shooter Training
		2.28.18	12:06	52 Min	The Future Caucus
		3.7.18	12:06	52 min	Judge Jerrauld Jones
		3.14.18	12:06	52 min	National School Walkout
		3.26.18	12:06	52 min	March for Our Lives
		3.27.18	12:06	52 min	Risk Warrant Law
	Another View	1.12.18	12:06	52 min	AV Round Table
		2.2.18	12:06	52 min	The Claville Report
		2.9.18	12:06	52 min	AV Round Table
		3.9.18	12:06	52 min	AV Round Table
Local Economy	HearSay	1.3.18	12:06	52 min	Hampton Roads Workforce
	Another View	3.16.18	12:06	52 min	A New Vision for Portsmouth

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period ______ to _____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 Radio

Health	HearSay	3.15.18	12:06	52 min	Dr. Gretchen Watson
	Another View	1.26.18	12:06	52 min	The cost of Staying Well
		3.23.18	12:06	52 min	Breaking the Cycle of Domestic Abuse
Education	HearSay	2.6.18	12:06	52 min	Girls&STEM Education
		2.7.18	12:06	52 min	When Should School start?
		2.13.18	12:06	52 min	Homeschooling
		3.1.18	12:06	52 min	College Affordability
		3.28.18	12:06	52 min	AG3: Denbigh Aviation Academy
Race	Another View	2.16.18	12:06	52 min	Black History Month
		3.2.18	12:06	52 min	Race Let's Talk About It
		2.12.10	12.06		
Social Topics	HearSay	2.12.18	12:06	52 min	Sexual Harassment
Environment	HearSay	2.1.18	12:06	52 min	King Tide
Divioniment	Ticarsay	2.1.10	12:06	52 min	Tang Hac

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period ______ to _____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.